
Sunday, March 17, 2024Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

57F Clear 85%%H 10mphNNE
5K Off :7:36 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 10 193   Julio Lopez (M68) 8 M65-69     29:13.549 9:34.929:00 13.551.4 14:29 14:45 +15

2 8 192   Robert Preston (M59) 6 M55-59     28:12.129 9:14.828:30 17.874.8 14:09 14:03 -6

3 6 255   John Cosentino (M61) 4 M60-64     27:34.955 9:02.627:12 22.963.1 13:40 13:55 +16

4 13 466   Andrew Ngotho (M57) 9 M55-59     30:27.227 9:59.130:00 27.238.8 14:49 15:38 +49

5 21 198   Yanira Lopez (F61) 5 F60-64     34:33.471 11:19.835:15 41.5312.3 16:44 17:50 +66

6 17 586   Emily Whitehurst (F37) 3 F35-39     31:46.357 10:25.032:30 43.640.4 15:41 16:05 +24

7 1 710   Jaydin Turner (M15) 1 M15-19     19:25.041 6:22.018:40 45.040.0 10:08  9:17 -51

8 12 121   Debbie Riedner (F54) 2 F50-54     29:51.284 9:47.329:00 51.286.4 14:51 15:01 +10

9 9 097   Nathan Bruser (M52) 7 M50-54     28:37.658 9:23.229:29 51.349.8 14:46 13:52 -53

10 3 096   Blake Bruser (F14) 1 F10-14     27:23.734 8:58.926:26 57.730.0 13:35 13:49 +14

11 22 003   Ruben Saguil (M59) 14 M55-59     27:58.238 9:10.227:00 58.248:48.1 13:08 14:50 +101

12 5 405   Steve Russo (M60) 3 M60-64     27:34.378 9:02.426:31 63.382.0 13:40 13:55 +15

13 20 265   Kuay Sullivan (F58) 4 F55-59     32:54.976 10:47.534:00 65.0213.7 16:15 16:40 +25

14 14 050   Chris Goins (M53) 10 M50-54     31:17.742 10:15.732:30 72.266.3 15:02 16:16 +74

15 18 345   Ryan Pogue (M52) 12 M50-54     31:43.708 10:24.230:30 73.719.5 15:38 16:06 +29

16 7 996   Ruben Arevalo (M68) 5 M65-69     28:14.722 9:15.627:00 74.720.0 13:40 14:35 +56

17 19 283   Ruben Reyes (M68) 13 M65-69     32:01.288 10:29.933:33 91.717.3 15:54 16:08 +14

18 28 024   Carol Creech (F73) 8 F70-74     49:28.183 16:13.251:00 91.828.1 24:18 25:10 +52

19 4 011   Blair Casey (M37) 2 M35-39     27:31.898 9:01.626:00 91.904.4 13:38 13:54 +16

20 27 006   Kristi Lobban (F64) 0 F60-64     49:27.910 16:13.151:00 92.097.0 24:19 25:09 +51

21 11 004   Peter Ackling (M59) 0 M55-59     29:32.332 9:41.128:00 92.333.8 14:28 15:05 +37

22 2 005   Francisco Espinosa (M53) 0 M50-54     24:22.424 7:59.526:00 97.580.6 12:07 12:16 +9

23 26 529   Carlos Ordonez (M53) 16 M50-54     48:09.169 15:47.350:00 110.8314.6 24:32 23:37 -55

24 16 012   Doug Waters (M59) 11 M55-59     31:26.654 10:18.629:00 146.658.1 15:06 16:21 +75

25 32 246   Sheila Holen (F53) 9 F50-54     56:59.781 18:41.254:32 147.7820.3 28:24 28:36 +12

26 23 044   Amie Goins (F52) 6 F50-54     37:13.536 12:12.334:30 163.545.6 17:57 19:16 +79

27 15 003   Amy Polcari (F58) 0 F55-59     31:23.420 10:17.535:00 216.583.1 15:35 15:48 +13

28 29 261   John Kramer (M62) 17 M60-64     56:05.683 18:23.559:55 229.3211.0 28:00 28:05 +5

29 25 530   Lilliana Wutter (F52) 7 F50-54     39:08.827 12:50.143:00 231.175.5 19:00 20:08 +68

30 24 106   Robert Simpson (M69) 15 M65-69     36:50.059 12:04.627:05 585.061:59.8 18:13 18:37 +24

31 34 193   Julio Lopez (M68) [2] 21 M65-69     30:38.769 10:02.931:00 21.2329:16.1 15:25 15:14 -11

32 31 255   John Cosentino (M61) [2] 19 M60-64     28:42.906 9:24.928:00 42.9127:38.4 14:16 14:26 +10

33 36 586   Emily Whitehurst (F37) [2] 11 F35-39     35:05.893 11:30.536:00 54.1131:47.5 18:04 17:02 -62

34 37 198   Yanira Lopez (F61) [2] 12 F60-64     38:54.018 12:45.339:55 60.9834:45.8 19:23 19:31 +9

35 35 265   Kuay Sullivan (F58) [2] 10 F55-59     33:25.847 10:57.735:00 94.1533:09.5 16:42 16:43 +1

36 30 405   Steve Russo (M60) [2] 18 M60-64     28:43.258 9:25.026:45 118.2627:38.0 14:16 14:27 +11

37 33 996   Ruben Arevalo (M68) [2] 20 M65-69     31:18.455 10:15.928:00 198.4628:15.5 15:57 15:21 -36

19 18FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 101.57

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 710 Jaydin Turner (M15) 1 M15-19 Carrollton     19:25.041 6:22.0   19:25.0410.0 10:08  9:17 -51 45.04 70.4%

2 005 Francisco Espinosa (M53) 0 M50-54 Carrollton     24:22.424 7:59.5   24:23.0500.6 12:07 12:16 +9 97.58 60.9%

3 096 Blake Bruser (F14) 1 F10-14 Carrollton     27:23.734 8:58.9   27:23.7340.0 13:35 13:49 +14 57.73 56.3%

4 011 Blair Casey (M37) 2 M35-39 Carrollton     27:31.898 9:01.6   27:36.3374.4 13:38 13:54 +16 91.90 47.6%

5 405 Steve Russo (M60) 3 M60-64 Plano     27:34.378 9:02.4   27:36.3452.0 13:40 13:55 +15 63.38 57.1%

6 255 John Cosentino (M61) 4 M60-64 Plano     27:34.955 9:02.6   27:38.0053.1 13:40 13:55 +16 22.96 57.6%

7 996 Ruben Arevalo (M68) 5 M65-69 Carrollton     28:14.722 9:15.6   28:14.7140.0 13:40 14:35 +56 74.72 60.0%

8 192 Robert Preston (M59) 6 M55-59 Irving     28:12.129 9:14.8   28:16.9004.8 14:09 14:03 -6 17.87 55.4%

9 097 Nathan Bruser (M52) 7 M50-54 Carrollton     28:37.658 9:23.2   28:47.4869.8 14:46 13:52 -53 51.34 51.4%

10 193 Julio Lopez (M68) 8 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:13.549 9:34.9   29:14.9081.4 14:29 14:45 +15 13.55 58.0%

11 004 Peter Ackling (M59) 0 M55-59     29:32.332 9:41.1   29:36.0953.8 14:28 15:05 +37 92.33 52.9%

12 121 Debbie Riedner (F54) 2 F50-54 Dallas     29:51.284 9:47.3   29:57.7126.4 14:51 15:01 +10 51.28 58.6%

13 466 Andrew Ngotho (M57) 9 M55-59 Carrollton     30:27.227 9:59.1   30:36.0218.8 14:49 15:38 +49 27.23 50.4%

14 050 Chris Goins (M53) 10 M50-54 Garland     31:17.742 10:15.7   31:24.0236.3 15:02 16:16 +74 72.26 47.4%

15 003 Amy Polcari (F58) 0 F55-59     31:23.420 10:17.5   31:26.4783.1 15:35 15:48 +13 216.58 58.8%

16 012 Doug Waters (M59) 11 M55-59 Carrollton     31:26.654 10:18.6   31:34.7208.1 15:06 16:21 +75 146.65 49.7%

17 586 Emily Whitehurst (F37) 3 F35-39 Carrollton     31:46.357 10:25.0   31:46.7890.4 15:41 16:05 +24 43.64 46.6%

18 345 Ryan Pogue (M52) 12 M50-54 Carrollton     31:43.708 10:24.2   31:53.1669.5 15:38 16:06 +29 73.71 46.4%

19 283 Ruben Reyes (M68) 13 M65-69 Carrollton     32:01.288 10:29.9   32:08.5547.3 15:54 16:08 +14 91.71 52.9%

20 265 Kuay Sullivan (F58) 4 F55-59 Coppell     32:54.976 10:47.5   33:08.66613.7 16:15 16:40 +25 65.02 56.1%

21 198 Yanira Lopez (F61) 5 F60-64 Farmers Branch     34:33.471 11:19.8   34:45.73212.3 16:44 17:50 +66 41.53 55.7%

22 003 Ruben Saguil (M59) 14 M55-59 Carrollton     27:58.238 9:10.2   36:46.3328:48.1 13:08 14:50 +101 58.24 55.8%

23 044 Amie Goins (F52) 6 F50-54 Garland     37:13.536 12:12.3   37:19.0995.6 17:57 19:16 +79 163.54 45.8%

24 106 Robert Simpson (M69) 15 M65-69 Coppell     36:50.059 12:04.6   38:49.8491:59.8 18:13 18:37 +24 585.06 46.5%

25 530 Lilliana Wutter (F52) 7 F50-54 Frisco     39:08.827 12:50.1   39:14.3775.5 19:00 20:08 +68 231.17 43.5%

26 529 Carlos Ordonez (M53) 16 M50-54 Carrollton     48:09.169 15:47.3   48:23.72814.6 24:32 23:37 -55 110.83 30.8%

27 006 Kristi Lobban (F64) 0 F60-64 Garland     49:27.910 16:13.1   49:34.9577.0 24:19 25:09 +51 92.09 40.7%

28 024 Carol Creech (F73) 8 F70-74 Aubrey     49:28.183 16:13.2   49:36.2408.1 24:18 25:10 +52 91.82 47.1%

29 261 John Kramer (M62) 17 M60-64 Plano     56:05.683 18:23.5   56:16.73211.0 28:00 28:05 +5 229.32 28.6%

30 405 Steve Russo (M60) [2] 18 M60-64 Plano     28:43.258 9:25.0   56:21.26327:38.0 14:16 14:27 +11 118.26 54.8%

31 255 John Cosentino (M61) [2] 19 M60-64 Plano     28:42.906 9:24.9   56:21.26327:38.4 14:16 14:26 +10 42.91 55.3%

32 246 Sheila Holen (F53) 9 F50-54 Lewisville     56:59.781 18:41.2   57:20.04420.3 28:24 28:36 +12 147.78 30.3%

33 996 Ruben Arevalo (M68) [2] 20 M65-69 Carrollton     31:18.455 10:15.9   59:33.97428:15.5 15:57 15:21 -36 198.46 54.1%

34 193 Julio Lopez (M68) [2] 21 M65-69 Farmers Branch     30:38.769 10:02.9   59:54.90629:16.1 15:25 15:14 -11 21.23 55.3%

35 265 Kuay Sullivan (F58) [2] 10 F55-59 Coppell     33:25.847 10:57.7   66:35.34733:09.5 16:42 16:43 +1 94.15 55.2%

36 586 Emily Whitehurst (F37) [2] 11 F35-39 Carrollton     35:05.893 11:30.5   66:53.43531:47.5 18:04 17:02 -62 54.11 42.2%

37 198 Yanira Lopez (F61) [2] 12 F60-64 Farmers Branch     38:54.018 12:45.3   73:39.86134:45.8 19:23 19:31 +9 60.98 49.5%

Average Finish Time: 33:36 Average Age Grade: 51.0%30 Positive Split 7 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


